### AGREEMENT/COLLABORATION

#### Between

### DAYANAND MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, ,KURUKSHETRA

#### And

### (DTRAVEL MALL, DELHI)

This agreement has been made and entered into on 1<sup>st</sup> January, 2019 between Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Kurukshetra (herein after called "First Party") situated on Salarpur Road, Kurukshetra and (Dtravel Mall, Plot No. 29-A, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Veer Sawarkar Block, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092) (herein after called "Second Party") and collectively called as "Parties".

# 1. Objectives of the Agreement/Collaboration

To Impart Training to students of BTM with reference to partial fulfilment of Bachelor of Tourism Management (BTM) Degree.

The purpose of Collaboration is to develop students' knowledge, skill & general competence in order to specialize in their field.

## 2. Other Terms and Conditions of Agreement/Collaboration

- i) Both the parties agree upon to help/co-ordinate with each other in providing training to BTM students.
- ii) The Period of MOU is one year i.e. 01.01.2019 to 31.12.2019.
- iii) This MOU/Collaboration is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version of the agreement and having equal legal validity.
- iv) This agreement will stand cancelled at the end of year unless it is renewed.

Principal

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Kurukshetra (Haryana) Authorized Signatory

Stamp

Signature First Party

Authorized Signatory

Stamp

Signature Second Party

Attende ... La true copy

Principal Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (riaryana) Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalay Kurukshetra



Dated: 20-07-2019

## TO WHOM SO IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms.Neha Gurani D/o Mr. Jai Krishan student of (Dayanand Mahila Maha Vidhalaya )worked with us as a job trainee in tour operations with basic of sector routings, tour costing, preparing Itinerary for outbound & inbound sector for 45 days.

A detailed evaluation of her training during her tenure with us i.e from 3 June 2019 Till 20 July 2019.

We wish her success and luck in all her career endeavors.

Signature Authority
Ms. Dimple Arora

Attested to be true copy

Office Add 4th Floor Plot n. 29 Veer Sawarkar Block, Shakarpur New Delhi 110092 il 9650805752 ll

Principal
Dayanand Mahila Mahayidyalatravelmall.com || WWW DTRAVELMALL COM
Kuruksnetra (Haryana)

Converter
IQAC
Dayarand Mahila Mahavidyalaya
irukshet





Dated: 20-07-2019

# TO WHOM SO IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Us. Vishakha D/o Ur. Nand Lal student of (Dayanand Mahila Maha Vidhalaya ) worked with us as a job trainee in tour operations with basic of sector routings, tour costing, preparing Hinerary for outbound 8 inbound sector for 45 days.

A detailed evaluation of her training during her tenure with us i.e from 3 June 2019 Till 20 July 2019.

We wish her success and luck in all her career endeavors.

Signature Authority Us. Dimple Arora

Attested to be true copy

Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyala Kurukshetra (Haryana)

Mobile View

Convener Jayanand Mahila Mahavidyalay OAC urukshetra

Tools